
2020 Emporia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-7   Conf: 5-1   Home: 7-3   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (155), Opp (142)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), Minnick (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Carroll (1), Hurst (1),
Minnick (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Minnick (2), Barclay (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Seaton 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-42),
Minnick (11-15), Barton (6-7), Barclay (5-6), Kengott (3-5), Repp (3-4), Debey (1-2), Hopkins (1-1), Schaeffer (1-1), Seaton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Minnick, Cooper .318 20-20 66 18 21 6 0 1 16 30 .455 14 10 13 0 .495 1 2 1-1 154 24 6 .967
18 Claassen, Paul .303 20-20 66 16 20 4 1 0 9 26 .394 14 1 12 0 .432 0 0 3-3 16 44 0 1.000
24 Carroll, Blake .294 20-20 68 22 20 2 2 3 13 35 .515 14 7 13 0 .461 0 2 7-8 30 1 0 1.000
6 Norlin, Josh .289 20-20 76 14 22 8 1 0 17 32 .421 11 2 25 0 .385 2 0 2-2 24 57 8 .910
9 Chaput, Sam .288 20-20 66 13 19 3 0 6 20 40 .606 17 1 26 0 .435 1 1 5-5 21 0 0 1.000
36 Krolikowski, Ryan .286 15-11 35 3 10 1 0 0 4 11 .314 4 1 12 0 .375 0 2 0-0 88 12 2 .980
2 Michel, Brady .242 19-19 66 10 16 1 0 4 13 29 .439 7 3 20 0 .342 0 0 0-0 44 0 3 .936
15 Hurst, Connor .234 20-20 77 16 18 4 1 5 16 39 .506 8 3 28 1 .330 0 0 3-3 28 1 0 1.000
20 Langley, Tauren .667 3-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Maki, Jack .355 12-11 31 9 11 1 0 0 3 12 .387 8 1 8 1 .488 1 0 1-4 23 26 0 1.000
25 Graff, Kademon .207 12-9 29 1 6 1 0 0 4 7 .241 3 0 12 0 .273 1 2 1-1 21 25 3 .939
21 Barclay, Tyrus .143 12-9 28 6 4 2 0 0 3 6 .214 6 0 15 0 .294 0 1 0-0 46 4 0 1.000
12 Mooney, Brigham .000 8-1 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
5 Roduner, Christian .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
33 Heibert, Rustin .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Huelsmann, Brett .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 37 .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.270 20-20 625 132 169 33 5 19 118 269 .430
10
7 29 193 2 .398 6 10 24-29 497 214 24 .967

Opponents .277 20-20 658 105 182 33 5 23 97 294 .447 64 16 167 8 .355 1 8 16-21 486 168 21 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Brown, Mike 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
8 Maki, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
28 Mayes, Robert 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Schaeffer, Hayden 2.70 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 3 2 2 4 8 1 0 0 .136 1 2 0 0 1
35 Debey, Alex 2.92 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 17 4 4 3 8 3 0 3 .354 1 0 0 0 1
23 Kengott, Jared 3.00 2-0 6 6 0 0-1 0 30.0 22 12 10 16 28 5 0 4 .200 0 5 1 0 1
39 Seaton, Jarrett 3.57 1-1 8 2 0 0-2 3 22.2 18 9 9 8 17 4 1 2 .217 1 1 0 0 1
7 Barton, Jake 4.19 3-3 6 6 0 0-1 0 34.1 37 24 16 15 52 5 2 4 .272 5 2 0 0 1
10 LeClair, Mason 4.50 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 21 9 7 2 11 4 2 1 .328 0 1 0 0 0
26 Repp, Drew 7.94 2-1 6 6 0 0-0 0 28.1 35 26 25 9 23 3 0 6 .304 2 4 0 0 1
34 Crisp, Coleton 8.68 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 14 10 9 2 11 2 0 1 .341 1 0 0 0 2
29 Miller, Dale 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 3 3 0 3 2 0 2 .533 1 0 0 1 0
31 Baker, Sloan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
19 Hopkins, Matt 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 5 5 3 1 2 0 0 .333 4 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.94 13-7 64 20 0 2 4 165.2 182 105 91 64 167 33 5 23 .277 17 16 1 1 8
Opponents 6.56 7-13 74 20 1 1 2 162.0 169 132 118 107 193 33 5 19 .270 17 29 1 6 10



2020 Emporia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Claassen, Paul 60 16 44 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Barclay, Tyrus 50 46 4 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 1 0
8 Maki, Jack 49 23 26 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Carroll, Blake 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hurst, Connor 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Chaput, Sam 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kengott, Jared 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
34 Crisp, Coleton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Repp, Drew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
35 Debey, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 LeClair, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mayes, Robert 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Roduner, Christian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Krolikowski, Ryan 102 88 12 2 .980 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Minnick, Cooper 184 154 24 6 .967 5 11 4 .733 2 0
25 Graff, Kademon 49 21 25 3 .939 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Michel, Brady 47 44 0 3 .936 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Norlin, Josh 89 24 57 8 .910 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Barton, Jake 7 1 5 1 .857 0 6 1 .857 0 0
39 Seaton, Jarrett 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Mooney, Brigham 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Baker, Sloan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Brown, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Heibert, Rustin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hopkins, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Huelsmann, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 37 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Langley, Tauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Miller, Dale 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Schaeffer, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 735 497 214 24 .967 45 16 5 .762 3 0
Opponents 675 486 168 21 .969 31 24 5 .828 6 1


